the commission of the offence calls for further probe. They are, therefore, 

entitled to the concession of bail. Accordingly, the bail application is 

allowed. The applicants are admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail 

bonds in the sum of Rs.250,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

only) each with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the 

learned trial Court. 

11. Needless to mention, the observations made herein are tentative in 

nature and shall not prejudice the case of either party during the trial.